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Friday 19th May 2017 

Summer Menus Week 3 
All clubs will run this week 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 
We started the week with a very enjoyable lesson from our friends at WOW! (Worship on the Weekday) during collective worship.  The children were 
encouraged to think how the bible teaches us to always try hard, to never give up and how to deal with disappointment. We thanked the WOW! 

Team for helping us to think about TERRIFIC values. 
 
Class Visits 

Two of our classes enjoyed learning out of school this week; Copeland had a very enjoyable visit to Rye Meads Nature Reserve where they were 
involved in pond-dipping, bird spotting and looking for minibeasts. On their return to school, the children were overheard commenting on how it was 
a ‘really good trip’ and how much they enjoyed the activities. Mrs Uddin and Mrs Maris were very proud of the children’s behaviour and engagement 

in their learning.  
After the challenges that SATs week presented, Quickbury packed their bags for their residential trip to Kingswood in Norfolk. We arrived safely and 
after quickly settling into our rooms, we were engaged in a long list of exciting activities e.g. abseiling, fencing, zip wire, aero ball and a trip to the 

beach.  There were many challenges for our children and it was great to see all of our children taking a risk, trying something new and persevering 
with a task (e.g. putting a duvet cover on a duvet!). Thank you to all the staff (Mrs Guinan, Mrs Brayson, Mr Meade, Mr Pennell and Mrs Dasalla) for 
making it such an enjoyable and safe trip for the children. 

 
Dates 
I would like to remind you that Team Assembly will be on Thursday morning (25th May) this week and that Friday 26th is a non-pupil day. Please see 

the added dates below for the rest of the Summer term. 
 
Achievements from Home and School  

School: Well done the following children for achieving their Bronze Mathletics award; William Ma, Harriet, Emily, Tilda, Poppy, Isabella O, Kenny, 
Eve, Henry P, Evie, Orla and Joshua I. Well done Orla, Ivy and Harry for achieving their Silver Mathletics award. Congratulations also go to Lucy 
Be for achieving her Gold Mathletics award this week. The following children have all completed courses on Spellzone this week; Ruby T, Ivy, 

Lilly, Kenny, Eve, Tilda, Freddie T and Evie. 
Well done children. You are all TERRIFIC! 
 
Letters/Parentmail Home: 

PTFA school disco 
 
Diary Dates 

 

 Thursday 25th May: PTFA disco 

 Friday 26th May: Non-pupil day 

 Monday 29th May: Half term 

 Monday 5th June: Term begins 

 Wednesday 14th June: Class photographs 

 Friday 23rd June: Non-uniform day (donations for the Summer Fair) 

 Monday 26th June: Enterprise Week 

 Tuesday 27th June: Sports Day 

 Sunday 2nd July: Summer Fair 

 Thursday 6th July; Sports day reserve date. 

 Friday 7th July: End of year reports  

 Monday 10th July: Talent show heats Monday to Thursday 

 Friday 14th July: Team Assembly and Talent Show 9:30am 

 Wednesday 19th July: Leaver’s Barbeque (Year 6 children) 

 Thursday 20th July: Leaver’s Assembly 9:30am 

 Thursday 20th July; Term ends  

 Friday 21st July: Non-pupil day 

                            

 
Have a lovely weekend, 
 
Mrs Lorna Brittaine 
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